flamingo1.jpg
LATEST NEWS
 

September 21, 2017




RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE
 
TO:   RESIDENTS OF HIALEAH LIVING IN THE AREAS BOUNDED BY 

AREA 1                                     AREA 2                     
North: West 84 Street                 North: West 21 Street
South: West 21 Street                 South: Okeechobee road                        
East: East 10 Avenue                  East: Palm Avenue
West: West 6 Avenue                  West: W 10 Avenue                                                              
 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
THE SEPTEMBER 18
th, 2017 “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” IS
HEREBY RESCINDED FOLLOWING RESAMPLING OF THE CITY’S
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF
BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEYS SHOWING THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. 


IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, YOU MAY CONTACT THE CITY OF
HIALEAH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AT (305) 556-3800.


WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INCONVINIENCE YOU MAY HAVE
EXPERIENCED DURING THIS TIME.



ARMANDO VIDAL, P.E.
DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF HIALEAH, FLORIDA

pdf Rescission of Precautionary Boil Water Notice Final Notice (311 KB)